
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4198
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2005
ROB ON RAILWAY CROSSING
Gupta Shri Shyama Charan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a proposal is under consideration of the Government for construction of a ROB on railway crossing between Nai Bazar and Shankar Bazar near railway station, district Chitrakut, Uttar Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the time by which a decision is likely to be taken in the matter and construction work commenced ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI R. VELU)

(a): No, Sir. No firm proposal has yet been received from the State Govt.

(b): Does not arise.
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